maintenance by providing the department with the capability of responding to and 

repairing water leaks. 

Our Environmental Health component of the budget addresses our cost for garbage 

collection, as well as treatment to our water system including pumps and chlorination. 

This accounts for four hundred ninety-seven thousand, seven hundred twenty-one 

dollars ($497,721.00). 

The 2nd core commitment is: 

Investing in People and Community 

A municipality is defined not only by its infrastructure, but by the character, 

commitment, and resilience of its people. We are committed to investing in community 

development initiatives, including continued programs for youth and seniors, support

[...]

am pleased to report, Mayor, that our debt ratio entering 2026 stands at a low 8.0%. 

This is quite an achievement, and your council and staff remain committed to 

monitoring spending through 2026 to ensure our financial foundation is solid. The 

budget amount for fiscal services for 2026 is six hundred ninety-five thousand, one 

hundred sixty-one dollars and seventy cents. ($695,161.70) 

Continuous monitoring of department budgets, availing of all government funding 

programs and following a tight purchase order process has positively improved how the 

Town of Holyrood is using its resources to improve life for all residents for the long

[...]

assessment for the correct contact information. 

Revenue is also realized through recreation events like our carnivals and festivals, as well 

as fire services fees paid by service area contracts outside Holyrood. This budget item, 

known as Goods & Services, accounts for a contribution of two hundred sixty-three 

thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($263,750.00). 

Government transfers through our municipal operating grant and federal and provincial 

gas tax, accounts for an additional two hundred eighty-nine thousand, four hundred 

sixty dollars to our revenue. ($289,460.00) The remaining one hundred eight dollars 

($108,000.00) comes from the Town’s own sources, including occupancy permits, 

compliance letters and other such documents and services required by outside agencies 

such as mortgage companies and lawyers, as well as rental fees paid by startup